
Ysgol Heulfan 

Dates for the Diary (2023 – 2024) 

We received amazing feedback from our parents in July 2023, with only one area to consider for development. A 

few parents requested to know key dates and events early and with this in mind, we would like to supply the 

following dates for the diary … 

16th – 20th October 2023 Sponsored Walks to take place (class teachers to decide on the dates and 

Sponsor Forms will be given to the eldest child from each family rather than to 

individual children). Money raised will enable us to improve our Mathematics 

resources and to purchase items we need for the children in our popular After 

School Clubs (e.g. Football and Gardening). 

Wednesday 25th October Harvest Festival for the children (we will be collecting items of food for the Food 

Bank – please see attached poster). 

Friday 27th October SCHOOL CLOSED FOR TEACHER TRAINING DAY 

Monday 6th November School re-opens 

Tuesday 14th November Years 3 & 4 to the Cinema to watch Ruby Gillman, Teenage Kraken (Odeon, 

Wrexham) 

Wednesday 15th November Years 1 & 2 to the Cinema to watch Lyle Lyle Crocodile (Odeon, Wrexham) 

Thursday 16th November PARENTS’ EVENING (please telephone school to book an appointment) 

Wednesday 22nd November Years 5 & 6 to the Cinema to watch Minions: The Rise of Gru (Odeon, Wrexham) 

Monday 4th December TICKETS ON SALE FOR CHRISTMAS CELEBRATIONS (further details to follow) 

Thursday 7th December Christmas Dinner for the children (Reception to Year 6). Children can wear their 

own clothes (no school uniform). 

Monday 11th December Years 1 & 2 Christmas Celebration (further details to follow: choice of a.m. or p.m. 

for parents to watch: ie. two performances, with tickets costing £1 each and raffle 

available). 

Wednesday 13th December Years 3 & 4 Christmas Celebration (further details to follow: choice of a.m. or p.m. 

for parents to watch: ie. two performances, with tickets costing £1 each and raffle 

available). 

Thursday 14th December MORNING NURSERY & RECEPTION Christmas Celebration 

 AFTERNOON NURSERY & RECEPTION Christmas Celebration 

 Tickets £1 each and raffle available. 

Friday 15th December Coverdale Puppets (for the children) 

Tuesday 19th December Christmas Fair (10:00 a.m. for parents, with more details to follow). 

Wednesday 20th December Christmas Story Time with teachers at 3:15 p.m. (more details to follow). 

Thursday 21st December Christmas Party Day (for Nursery to Year 6). Children can wear their own clothes 

(no school uniform). 

Friday 22nd December SCHOOL CLOSES FOR THE CHRISTMAS BREAK. Children can wear their own 

clothes (no school uniform).  

Tuesday 9th January 2024 School re-opens 

Friday 9th February SCHOOL CLOSES FOR HALF-TERM 

Monday 19th February School re-opens 



Thursday 22nd February Open Day for Parents (9:30 to 10:30 a.m. or 2:00 to 3:00 p.m.. Bookings not 

needed, everyone welcome to have a walk around our lovely school). 

Thursday 7th March WORLD BOOK DAY. Children are invited to dress up as a character from their 

favourite book. 

Thursday 21st March SCHOOL CLOSES FOR EASTER. 

Tuesday 9th April School re-opens 

Monday 6th May SCHOOL CLOSED FOR MAY DAY. 

Friday 24th May SCHOOL CLOSES FOR HALF-TERM 

Monday 3rd June School re-opens 

Tuesday 11th June Years 3 & 4 Sports Day at 1:30 p.m. 

Wednesday 12th June Years 5 & 6 Sports Day at 1:30 p.m. 

Thursday 13th June Sports Day for MORNING NURSERY AND MORNING EARLY EDUCATION at 

10:00 a.m. 

 Sports Day for AFTERNOON NURSERY AND AFTERNOON EARLY 

EDUCATION at 2:00 p.m. 

Tuesday 18th June Sports Day for Reception at 10:00 a.m. 

Sports Day for Years 1 & 2 at 1:30 p.m. 

Wednesday 19th June Movement and Play (afternoon) for parents and children in Y Canol at 1:30 p.m. 

Thursday 27th June Common Transfer Day (when children move up to their new classes or visit 

Secondary School). 

Friday 5th July SCHOOL CLOSED FOR TEACHER TRAINING DAY 

Tuesday 9th July Annual Reports go out to parents. 

Thursday 11th July Years 5 & 6 Summer Concert (further details to follow: choice of a.m. or p.m. for 

parents to watch: ie. two performances, with tickets costing £1 each and raffle 

available). 

Tuesday 16th July Leavers’ Celebration Service for Year 6 (1:15 p.m.). 

Wednesday 17th July Summer Fair (10:00 a.m. for parents, with more details to follow). 

Friday 19th July SCHOOL CLOSES FOR THE SUMMER HOLIDAYS 

 

We will share further details, closer to the events in our monthly Newsletter.  
 
 

Please make sure you have downloaded our App as we use this as our main channel of communication 
with parents. 

 
We hope you find the above information useful. Please understand, there may be times when we are 

unable to share information in advance and therefore we use our school App to provide information and 
updates for parents.  

 
We will include all of the above dates on our School Calendar (on the App/website: please subscribe). 

 
If you require any further information, please contact school as we are always happy to help! 

 
 

 
 

 


